

PROPOSED AMENDMENTS TO ENGROSSED HOUSE BILL NO. 1370

Page 1, line 2, remove "; and"

Page 1, line 3, remove "to provide a penalty"

Page 2, line 25, after the period insert "A statement of claim filed after July 31, 2009, by a person other than the owner of record of the mineral interest is not effective to preserve a mineral interest unless accompanied by a reference to the name of the record owner under whom the owner of the mineral interest claims."

Page 2, line 28, remove "**- Penalty**"

Page 2, line 29, remove "1."

Page 3, line 7, replace "a." with "1."

Page 3, line 10, replace "(1)" with "a."

Page 3, line 11, remove "which is dated and notarized to confirm that the"

Page 3, line 12, remove "statement was signed before the first publication of notice"

Page 3, line 13, replace "(2)" with "b."

Page 3, line 17, replace "b." with "2."

Page 3, line 20, remove "the following."

Page 3, line 21, replace "(1) An" with "an"

Page 3, line 24, replace "; and" with an underscored period

Page 3, remove lines 25 through 31

Renumber accordingly